SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17938/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in WP No. 11245/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SARVANGIN MANAV VIKAS SANSTHA LATUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.124359/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.124361/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.124362/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124360/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING [ALONGWITH PAPERBOOK OF D.NO.32605/2017])

Date: 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag the matter along with SLP (C) No. 33352 of 2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER