SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33352/2017</u> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2017 in WP No. 6579/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

BALVIKAS SANSTHA CHALAK AND KARMACHARI SANGHATANA MAHARASHTRA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 119382/2017 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119384/2017)

Date: 31-08-2018 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master

(*as shown likely to be listed on 10.09.2018)