SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33352/2017</u> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2017 in WP No.6579/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

BALVIKAS SANSTHA CHALAK AND KARMACHARI SANGHATANA MAHARASHTRA STATE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 119382/2017 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119384/2017 AND IA No.119383/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).17938/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124359/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No.124361/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124362/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.124360/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 10-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.H.Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Ajit Wagh, Adv.
Mr.Apporv Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv. Ms.Suvarna Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In our opinion these matters should be listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Madan B. Lokur, as they pertain to the issue relating to juvenile in PIL, after obtaining appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master