SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33352/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2017 in WP No. 6579/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

BALVIKAS SANSTHA CHALAK AND KARMACHARI SANGHATANA MAHARASHTRA STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 119382/2017 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119384/2017)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17938/2017 (IX)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.124359/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124361/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124362/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124360/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 29-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioner claims to be representing a large number of child care institutions. The list of those child care institutions along with the address and date

2

of registration under the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 should be placed on affidavit within four weeks.

List the matters in January, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**